»

YC135-8 ¥ K24 AL %

|l

SJ009/870F-2010D

FAEE THIRAH
Yuchai Heavy Industry Co.,Ltd

&E: & 870F15 H I HLAY

.

R




H®E (INDEX)

01.1.1
02.1.1
03.1.1
04.1.1
04.2.1
04.3.1
04.4.1
04.5.1
05.1.1
05.2.1
05.3.1
05.4.1
05.5.1
05.6.1
05.7.1
65.1.1
65.2.1
75.1.1
75.2.1
85.1.1
85.2.1
85.3.1
85.4.1
85.5.1
85.6.1
85.7.1
95.1.1

JE AL K (G FH8TOF 1581 AL
[ 4%5F- & (i HI870F 15412)
4B (G FH8T0F 1541 2Y)
TAEHE 1 GEHI8TOF15H14Y)
TAE$eE 2 (& HI8T0F15H1L4Y)
T AR 3 (& HI8T0F15414Y)
TAE%eE 4 G&HI8TOF15HL4Y)
T AR5 (& HI8T0F15414Y)
& M R 401 GERI8T0F15HL7)
V-5 82 U R 482 Gl HI8T0F15H14Y)
-6 35 IR R 43 GEAI870F 1581 7)
V-5 B4 IR R 404 Gl HI8T0F15H14Y)
-6 35 IR s R 405 GEFI870F 1581 7)
V-6 84 IR 32486 (il HI8T0F 15H1.2Y)
P& MW R4 T GERI8T0F15H17Y)
B e b R AR 41 GEFHSTOR15HLY)
B b B R 42 GEFHSTOR15HLY)
AT W & 481 (G FH8TOF 15K 1Y)
AT B4 MW &2 482 (G FH8TOF 15417Y)
Je TS W R 481 (G FH8TOF 15K 1Y)
SE A M R 482 (& FH8TOF15417Y)
Je T4 W £ 483 (0 FH8TOF 15K 1Y)
SE AT M RG24 (G FH8TOF15417Y)
S T4 W £ 465 (1 FH8TOF 15K 1Y)
SE A M 2 586 (G FH8TOF154/17Y)

G P PEBIU R G- 3 1) G FH8TOF 15K )

TAESE IWE RS G FH8TOF15HLAY)

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 870F15TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SPEEDUP PILOT VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE )




H®E (INDEX)

95.2.1
06.1.1
06.2.1
07.1.1
07.2.1
07.3.1
07.4.1
08.1.1
10.1.1
10.2.1
10.3.1
10.4.1
11.1.1
12.1.1
12.2.1
12.3.1
12.4.1
12.5.1
12.6.1
12.7.1
12.8.1
12.9.1
13.1.1
13.2.1
13.3.1
13.4.1
13.5.1

TAERE MW F 462 (& FH8TOF 15K 4Y)
BN (& FH8TOF15HL 1Y)

BN 222858 GEHI8TOF15H12Y)
a1 1 G HI8TOF1541L2Y)

2 41 F2 (1G FH8T0F 15 H 1Y)
203 2043 (1 FH8TOF 1541 28Y)
2 41 F4 (G FH8T0F 151 Y)

S R 4 (& HI870F 1541.4Y)

T 56 F R G I8 TOF 15 H1L7)
ZeAESL S i (3 FH8TOF 151 2Y)
AHESE B GE FH8TOF154L7)

T HAE G& FH8TOF 1541 4Y)

el 32 7 (G I8 T0F 154128
AHIFR S (G FH8TOF15HL 1Y)

ARG (G H8T0F15H17)

HA R4 (& FH8T0F15H14Y)

B )1 R4t (1G FH8TOF154128)
YA G&E FH8TOF 15K %)

IR R GE (EHISTOF15HLAY)

B 240 (GG FH8TOF 15K 1Y)
AN R S (G H8TOF15H124Y)
RN (& HI8TOF15HLAY)
HARGE HAUR % GEJH8TOF15HLY)
AR A3 K (G FH8TOF 15 H128)
RANHLHL 222 S G HI8TOF 151 2Y)
G — WA e Bk (5 FH8TOF 1541 28)
R L2 Bk G HI8TOF15H1L3)

J\

2l

¢=4

£

J\

2l

¢=4

H\}

N

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

CONTROL FRAMEWORK LOCK DEVICE (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

HOOD ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

LEFT-FRAME ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

RIGHT-FRAME ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15TYPE)

TOOL BOX (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

EXHAUST SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

TROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

AIR-CONDITIONER SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
OIL TANK ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

ENGINE ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

SWING PLATFROM —ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
CONTROL BOX SETTING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




H®E (INDEX)

13.6.1
13.7.1
13.8.1
13.9.1

25 05l ARk (O FH8TOF 1541 2Y)

HL A4 A i (0 FH8TOF 15K 2Y)

HL S AR 2 I GEI8TOR15HL )
HAARGE LR AR Gl HISTOF15HLAY)

CAB ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL BOX WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




01.1.1  JERAEL R GEH870F 15817 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
A=) H = £ 5 4 PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 70 M16x45 GB/T5783 NS A Bolt 129 A7 % (CERAT 1Smm ) TEIRLUB)
2 70 16 GB/T93 A A B Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 870-0100001 UK Driving wheel
4 2 870-2001000 o i Steel pedrail FREC, i 600
2 870-2002000 B Steel pedrail WAz, $E700
2 870-2003000 W s bR B Rubber pedrail L4, $8500
5 1 870-0121000 IRk Chassis assembly
6 1 870-0109000 It Bk E AR Left motor shield
7 16 10 GB/T97.1 SEER Washer Zn.D
8 16 10 GB/T93 T A B Spring washer Zn.D
9 16 M10x20 GB/T5783 AY: By Yd Bolt 8.8Zn.D
10 1 870-0111000 A HikE R Right motor shield
11 1 870-0100002 T Sealed ring
12 1 870-0100003 Y O 55 B Cover plate
13 1 870-0108000 FH AR Chassis cover plate
14 4 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
15 4 12 GB/T 93 LS Spring washer Zn.D
16 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 NSk AR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
17 2 870-0107000 B it 24 Guard Track
18 8 M16x45 GB/T5783 Vay DR Y Bolt 10.9 I %
19 14 870-0104000 SER K Idler assembly
20 56 M16x90 GB/T5782 Vay DR Yy Bolt 10.9 I %
21 2 870-0100004 WA Shim
22 2 870-0105000 FEaEse Bk Carrier roller assembly
23 2 860-0100002 il 25 AR Side cover plate
24 4 M16 GB/T6170 17N A I8 RE Nut 8 Zn.D
25 4 16 GB/T97.1 SEEA R Washer Zn.D
26 4 M16x120 GB/T 5782 VAV (BN Y Bolt 10.9 I %




k&R (ERS70F 156) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

01.1.1




01.1.1 A SR CGEH870F15HL) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
Fr5 #H &= R 5 % PR %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 2 870-0102400 FAL ] 1R R Check valve assembly
28 2 870-0102230 B4 A Sealed ring assembly
29 2 870-0102200 i B S R R Tension unit
30 2 870-0102100 B2 % Rk Track idler assembly
31 2 M16x40 GB/T5783 AYi B s Bolt 10.9 ik %




k&R (ERS70F 156) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

01.1.1




02.1.1 [RI%:F-4 (G&EHI870F15417)SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
75 #H = (A= % i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870F-0252000A S Platform
2 1 872-0200001 Je—H R First Left Cover Plate
3 1 872-0200002 It B R Second Left Cover Plate
4 1 872-0200003 Fe =B EHR Third Left Cover Plate
5 1 870-0200004 Jr DY 35 AR Forth Left Cover Plate
6 1 870E-0212000 Al Counter Weight
7 2 860A-0900002 By i b 4R Ribband Sand Paper
8 2 858-0200015A ] Rubber cap
9 2 870-0200021 (RS Ribband Sand Paper
10 EE [870-0200017A Viks Y Adjustive Washer
11 1 870F-0200012 B B R Second Middle Cover Plate
12 1 872-0200005 H— 3R First Middle Cover Plate
13 1 872-0200006 A = BEAR Third Right Cover Plate
14 4 870-0200016A HhE Washer
15 4 M30x180 GB/T5782 NI SRR A Blot 10.9 L w %
16 1 872-0200007 A R Second Right Cover Plate
17 41 10 GB/T96.1 KR Biger Washer Zn.D
18 47 10 GB/T93 RS R Spring Washer Zn.D
19 47 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Blot 8.8 Zn.D
20 & [870-0200022 YRR Adjustive Washer
21 4 4x12 GB/T12618 FE 1 i [ Sk AT Rivet
22 1 T0802-01001 PR (30 Scutcheon (Chinese)
23 3 870-0200014 JE R Locking-Plate
24 1 870-0204000 31 A Shaft Pin
25 1 872-0200008 A B EAR First Right Cover Plate
26 2 M12x35 GB/T5783 ANH L R Blot 8.8 Zn.D
27 2 12 GB/T93 5L R Spring Washer Zn.D
28 2 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D




A4 (£RGT0F 1508)SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

02.1.1




02.1.1 [RI%:F-4 G&EHI870F1541%)SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Fr5 #H = (A= % i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 870-0200013 1-ER Locking-Plate
30 1 M20x110 GB/T5783 NI KRR Blot 8.8 Zn.D
31 1 870-0200011 AR Cover Plate
32 1 870-0200012 Jig Rubber Mat
33 WE [T0804-01011 i 4k Washer
34 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 ANH SRR Blot 8.8 Zn.D
35 2 8 GB/T93 L Spring Washer Zn.D
36 2 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
37 2 870-0202000 YHIRT 4 2l Shaft Pin
38 W [T0804-01009 (%Y Washer
39 6 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
40 2 870F-0200003 PrrLEE T Rubber ring [
41 2 870F-0200007 PrfLIE V Rubber ring V
42 2 870F-0200005 LTI Rubber ring 111
43 1 870F-0200006 LR IV Rubber ring IV
44 2 870F-0200009 LR VI Rubber ring VI
45 1 M20 GB/T6170 155 R RE Nut 8 Zn.D




A4 (£RGT0F 1508)SLEWING PLATFORM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

02.1.1




03.1.1 #fE+3H(GEMS8T0F15817%) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Aeas o= (A % i % IE

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-0301000 i Dozer blade
2 4 860-0402008A RSB Brass bush II
3 8 860-0402011 =R Dust seal II
4 20 T0804-01007 i 4k Washer
5 1 870-0311000 e L5414 Dozer blade assembly 575 1,2,3(Include No.1,2,3)
6 6 870-0302000 LLpni R e Pin axle assembly
7 6 860-0300002 JE AR Clamping plate
8 12 12 GB/T93 S Spring washer Zn.D
9 12 M12x25 GB/T5783 VaYiiboy: Yis Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
10 6 M10x1 JB/7940.1 LI 2 AR Grease cup Zn.D
11 6 801-0400001 MHPIN Grease cup cap
12 1 870-0321000 HEL 5" Dozer blade BN, o HE e
13 1 870-0320000 5244 Dozer blade assembly P, IS LA AR 5 12,2,3(Include No.12,2,3)




#1#2(€R370F 1548)D0ZER EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

05.1.1




04.1.1 LAF%:E1(EH870F158L%!) WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870F15TYPE)
A o= (A % il % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 870B-0411000 B Boom AL 745 1,13,19,20,21
1 1 870B-0411100B SR Boom body
2 1 870-0410000 GELD YD Pin shaft
3 8 T0804-01009 e Spacer washer
4 1 870-0400011 g Wabher
5 1 870-0400012 2 Rf Nut
6 1 12x120 GB/T91 FF 14 Cotter pin Zn.D
7 1 870-0409000 B A Shaft Pin
8 2 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn. D
9 2 12 GB/T93 RS R Spring washer Zn.D
10 2 M12x30 GB/T5782 VAYi By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
11 1 870-0400002 JERR Baffle
12 1 870-0400008 % Pin shaft
13 4 870-0401001 it & Copper bush
14 2 870-0400014 4 Ring
15 2 M20x150 GB/T31.1 N Sk R AL Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
16 2 M20 GB/T6170 175 R RE Nut 8 Zn.D
17 2 M20 GB/T6178 124 FR TR E R, Nut 8 Zn.D
18 2 4x40 GB/T91 FF 14 Cotter pin Zn.D
19 1 870-0401004 SIEPES Middle bush
20 2 870-0401005 B2k Dust-proof ring
21 1 870-0401003 (RS Spacer dush




04.1.1

TH£E1(2R370F1508)WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




04.2.1 TAFE¥:E?2 (& H870F15H17%) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

A o= AV % i % IE

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870B-0412000 ST Arm JEITIL04.4.1
2 4 870-0400007 R Spacer washer
3 2 T0804-01009 (Y Spacer washer
4 1 870-0409000 GEE D95 Pin shaft
5 1 870-0408000 LD SYD Y Pin shaft
6 3 M10x1JB/T7940.1 BB R A AR Grease cup Zn.D
7 2 870-0400002 H i Locked plate
8 4 12 GB/T97.1 SEHA R Washer Zn.D
9 4 12 GB/T93 i S i PR Spring washer Zn.D
10 4 M12x30 GB/T5782 ANH L e Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
11 2 M20x150 GB/T31.1 PN SR MEAT 17 F LR A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
12 2 M20 GB/T6170 1R R BE Nut 7n.D
13 2 M20 GB/T6178 1Y 0 FTRE S R Nut Zn.D
14 2 4x40 GB/T91 TF 14y Cotter pin Zn.D
15 1 870B-0405000 JeREAT Left rocker
16 6 T0804-01008 R Spacer washer
17 1 870-0404000 BT Connecting rod JETFW.04.5.1
18 1 870-0400003 GEEe Pin shaft
19 1 870-0400004A % Pin shaft
20 1 870B-0406000 VEEL IR Right rocker
21 3 801-0400001 AR i Grease cup cap




04.2.1  TH2E2 (£R870F1548)WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




04.3.1 TAEBEE3 (G&EM870F15H1%)WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
IAeas #H = = % i % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
870-0414000 B3} Bucket

1 5 870-0403004 e Pin
2 5 870-0403003 hE Teeth sheath
3 5 870-0414001 e Rubber spacer
4 8 M24x70 GB/T5783 AV oY Yis Bolt 10.9 ik %
5 1 860-0403003 VSRR Right cutter
6 8 M24 GB/T6182 FRAE 7S A0 B R B Nut 10 Zn.D
7 1 860-0403002 e )] H Left cutter
8 1 870-0414100C TRRI TN Bucket body P
9 2 870-0403001 o Bush
10 1 870-0407000A GEED Y5 Pin shaft
11 2 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B R AR Grease cup Zn.D
12 2 801-0400001 AR T2 Grease cup cap
13 1 870-0406000A LN SY5Y Pin shaft
14 2 870-0400002 FEAR Locked plate
15 4 12 GB/T97.1 h Washer Zn.D
16 4 12 GB/T93 LS ER P Spring washer Zn.D
17 4 M12x30 GB/T5782 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
18 2 T0804-01008 R Spacer washer
19 2 870-0403002 o Bush
20 2 T0804-01009 R Spacer washer




04.5.1

T#$E3 (£AG70F1508)WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




04.4.1 LAE3E4 (iEH870F15817%Y) WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 870F15TYPE)
P o= (AR % i % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870B-0412100 SEFF AR Arm body
2 4 870-0401005 [ 24 [ Dust-proof ring
3 2 870-0402002 il 4o} £ Copper bush
4 2 870-0402005 RIS ES || Middle bush II
5 1 870-0402004 SRS ES| Middle bush I
6 2 870-0402006 GIEIESS Steel bush
7 2 860-0401005 [ 24> Dust-proof ring
8 2 870-0402007 GIEIESS Steel bush




04.4.1 1284 (£AG70F1588) WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




04.5.1 LAFE:ES (& H870F15H17%) WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
A o= (A % i % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 860-0401005 [ 2> Dust proof ring
2 2 870-0404004 GIEIESS Steel bush
3 2 870-0402006 USRS Steel bush
4 1 870-0404100A PUEY I Connecting rod
5 1 870-0402004 RSeS| Middle bush I
6 1 801-0400001 PN Grease cup cap
7 1 M10x1JB/T7940.1 B R AR Grease cup Zn.D




04.5.1

TH2E5 (€M870F1544) WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




05.1.1 P& HB 1ME RS 1GEH870F15H17) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
FFa #H &= (A=) # R G
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 M8x20 GB/T5783 N SRR A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 12 8 GB/T93 A S T B Spring washer Zn.D
3 1 870-0504001 [y = 55 Oil-return flange top for
4 2 165x4 NBR-90 OTEAG B £} Pl O seal ring
5 1 870-0504200 EIR: =45 Oil-return filter assembly
6 1 860-0513001 i Rubber mat
7 1 870-0504100B MiTEER YN Oil tank body
8 6 12 GB/T97.1 SEHA RS Washer Zn.D
9 6 12 GB/T 93 L R Spring washer Zn.D
10 6 M12x35 GB/T5783 AV i Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
11 1 860-1205005 iz Rubber mat
12 1 860-1205600 TR R Valve
13 1 860A-0513500 VAL SRR Liquidometer assembly
14 1 870-0504310A By s 55 Oil-intake flange top
15 1 870-0504400 RNt =% Oil-intake filter assembly
16 1 860A-0513600 iR 225 R e o Air cleaner
17 6 M4x16 GB/T5783 NI SRR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
18 6 4 GB/T93 A SRS B Spring washer Zn.D
19 1 870-0535000 VAR T 25 A Tank top cover
20 4 10 GB/T 97.1 SEHA RS Washer Zn.D
21 4 10 GB/T93 LR Spring washer Zn.D
22 4 M10x40 GB/T5783 AV BN i Bolt 8.8 Zn.D




Fo#MEER4 1 (£RB70F1588)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

00.1.1




05.2.1 P& WL ZS20EH870F1581%Y)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Fe5 #H &= (A7 % TR %I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-0504000 ?Hﬁ:ﬁ Oil tank J.05.1.1
2 1 27 BS/A 27.7x36x2 ISO H & 35 4o 4 P Combinatory washer
3 1 870-0500007 E%;& Bolt joint
4 1 870-0511000 St v R A Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870-0500005 HE:k Bolt joint
6 3 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO O)H%HI Eajic O seal ring
7 3 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO H & 35 4o A e Combinatory washer
8 3 820-0500004 E%% Screw plup
9 1 870F-0504500 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 855-0529000 A Flange
11 8 M10x55 GB/T 70.1 NN AR SR RET Bolt 10.9 i5w %
12 4 24.99x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTE A5 % £ Pl O seal ring
13 2 855-0500005 N e 1922 Flange
14 2 69.85x3.53 NBR-90 ISO ORI % 4t O seal ring
15 8 M12x35 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt 8.8Zn.D
16 8 12 GB/T 93 A A B Spring washer Zn.D
17 8 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
18 1 870F-0578000 A AN Steel pipe assembly
19 2 78 SAE J1508 M $l Hoop
20 1 870F-0500037 SOV I Cloth fixing rubber pipe
21 1 870F-0577000 A VAN Steel pipe assembly
22 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAYi by Jid Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
23 4 10 GB/T93 T A B Spring washer Zn.D
24 4 10 GB/T 97.1 SEHBE Washer Zn.D
25 1 870-0503000 THIZR Pump
26 4 M16x40 GB/T5783 f\ﬁ SKg A Bolt 12.9 iK%
27 1 860A-0502000 s 90° bow flange
28 1 870F-0504400 % BLK Rubber pipe assembly




05.2.1  Fo#pkiEA%2(£R870F 1508)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

33




05.2.1 P& W IE 2 402GE H870F 1581 #Y)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
A o= K 5 % Pk %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 870F-0504300 P1 I A B Steel pipe assembly
30 2 870-0500012 Bk Bolt joint
31 1 870-0501000 TR 2 % 1w Multi-chang valve
32 1 870-0500001 e Support
33 1 870F-0504200 P2 A A R Steel pipe assembly
34 1 870-0500003A A e Pipe clamp
35 1 870F-0500026 BIRE Rubber sleeve
36 1 M10 GB/T6170 LRI ff IR R Nut 8 Zn.D
37 1 M10x55 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 8.8 Zn.D




05.2.1  Fo#pkiEA%2(£R870F 1508)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

33




05.3.1 ~F&E 9 L 24538 HI870F15H1%)) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

P oo i 5 % PR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 37.69x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG K % £ e O seal ring
2 6 10 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 M10x60 GB/T 70.1 NN FA BT Sk 85T Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
4 1 870F-0504100A A I Steel pipe assembly
5 1 870F-0502800 Y Back-pressure valve
6 8 12 GB/T97.1 ST 34 g Washter Zn.D
7 8 12 GB/T93 LS R Spring washter Zn.D
8 8 M12x35 GB/T5783 VAV by YEs Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
9 8 48 SAE J1508 Wk i Hoop
10 1 870F-0500033 v e Cloth fixing rubber pipe
11 1 870F-0501700 >t Flange
12 2 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
13 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
14 4 M8 GB/T6170 LIRS FH R B Nut 8 Zn.D
15 8 8 GB/T93 SR R Spring washter Zn.D
16 8 8 GB/T97.1 S Washter Zn.D
17 1 870F-0500038 X Bracket
18 2 860A-0500021A e sfe. Pipe clamp
19 3 46.04x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OTEAR B O seal ring
20 4 M8x55 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
21 1 870F-0501600A EIN:EEIE S Oil-return steel pipe assembly
22 1 870F-0501500A [2] 3y 40 Oil-return steel pipe assembly
23 4 M12x40 GB/T 70.1 NN F BT Sk 85T Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
24 2 820-0500004 W2 FE Screw plug
25 2 10 BS/A10.7x16x1.5 ISO 21 5 Combinatory washer




09.3.1 FasuER43(£AST0F 1508) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM

3 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

iles 391




05.4.1 P& T & 854(GE H1870F15H1%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
J 5 H &= R 5 % i %/
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR I O seal ring
2 1 870-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 870F-0503100 A B KR Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 870F-0503200 R Bk Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870-0500027 JERSS Bolt joint
6 10 M16x50 GB/T5783 VAV:iD N Y Bolt 12.9 i85 %
7 2 870-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
8 1 870-0532000 R KR Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 870-0502000 [A|#E Yl AL Slewing motor
10 2 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint




09.4.1 Th#MEER%4(EABTOF1588) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




05.5.1 P& W 245508 FH870F15H17) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 24.99x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR I &t O seal ring
2 4 892A-052500 R ARG Flange assembly
3 16 M10x35 GB/T5783 AV B Bolt 10.9 15w %
4 1 870F-0501100 & MUk Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870F-0501200 JR A I K Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 870F-0501300 & Sk Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 870F-0501400 JR A I K Rubber pipe assembly
8 4 870-0500014 HEEk Bolt joint
9 4 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OJERR I % &t O seal ring




09.5.1  Fh#aREALS(EA870F1508)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Amf_

AR S

BRI#A#E#

[




05.6.1 ~FE 7 T & 406(E T 870F 1511 2)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
e | M & G S @k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 M8x25 GB/T70.1 P A IR R Sk kT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 3 870F-0500025 e sk Clamp
3 6 870F-0500026 eSS Rubber sheath
4 1 870F-0501900A Bl NS A Steel tube of oil
5 1 870F-0501800 SRR RPN M Steel tube of oil
6 2 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO W72 iEEalc O seal ring
7 1 870-0500027 JEREZSS Bolt joint
8 1 870F-0502500 k==Y Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 870-0500019 JERESS Bolt joint
10 1 870F-0502400 k==Y Rubber pipe assembly




05.6.1  FopMEA4E(£ASTO0F 1548)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

BRIsce — B |

=

BROF 44K —%

(et

| ProRdul

E ARTHRE
E ARD#+AR
T
D




05.7.1 P& T & 80708 H870F 1511 2)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
75 #H = R 5 % i %/
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 870B-0509000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
2 2 870B-0500006 XK Bracket
3 4 M12x30 GB/T 5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
4 4 12 GB/T93 RS R Spring washer Zn.D
5 4 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
6 4 870B-0500005 JEN;iPuR TEi S Square joint
7 3 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OJURG IR 3 &4 O seal ring
8 2 870-0500021 HEk Bolt joint
9 1 870B-0512000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 870F-0502600 A MK Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 870F-0502300 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 32.92x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OJEAG B % L) O seal ring
13 1 892A-0537000 A Flange
14 4 M10x35 GB/T5783 VAV DNty Bolt 10.9 ik %
15 1 870-0500027 HESk Bolt joint




05.7.1  Fh#ptiEA4/(£R870F1508)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

AR2¢ 4k

I

H |

=

BRO# 44k —@%

Skl
i




65.1.1 MEFEERIEERS (iEM870F1541%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

A=) = e % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 870B-0509000 W& Mk Rubber pipe assembly
2 2 870B-0500005 ARk Square joint
3 4 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 ISO OJEAG e 5 4+ P O seal ring
4 2 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
5 1 860A-0559000 & Rk Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 860A-0561000 JRE A I Rubber pipe assembly
7 2 853-0500008A E%ﬁ;& Bolt joint
8 4 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO H & 35 4o A e Combinatory washer
9 1 870-0519000 ik XE j=y5% Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 870C-6508000 JRE A I ik Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 T0308-02000 AT NI R Change valve
12 2 870-8500013 IENESS Square joint
13 1 T0309-04000 CERTA Solenoid valve
14 4 M5x50 GB/T70.1 havilz e N Al Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
15 4 5 GB/T93 i1 S S Spring washer Zn.D
16 4 855-9500002 Bk Bolt joint
17 2 870C-6500043 Bk Bolt joint
18 2 810M-0500002 IENESS Square joint
19 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 AY: By Yd Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
20 2 8 GB/T 93 T A B Spring washer Zn.D
21 2 8 GB/T 97.1 SEHA R Washer Zn.D
22 1 870C-6506000 JE A S ik Rubber pipe assembly
23 1 870C-6507000 W& Rk Rubber pipe assembly
24 1 870C-6500042 Bk Bolt joint
25 1 850-0500023 N AN SR Sk Pipe joint
26 1 870-0500019 Bk Bolt joint




00.1.1 WEXRERERZ1 (£R3/0F

—

598) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

e,
7L

A N/ -
.,4,)2,' (STYY:
AN NG :
X .
L 78)

:éﬁi‘

D

Sl ERAT O




65.2.1 [flJE3EE WIS &R4:2 GE870F15H1%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

FF5 & (A=) % i & I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 4 12 GB/T93 RS R Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 12 GB/T97.1 S B Washer Zn.D
4 2 860A-9540007 T 1] s A Plank
5 2 860A-9540100 L= Valve
6 2 860A-9540002 I e Screw plup
7 2 860A-9540008 IS Rubber mat
8 2 27 BS/A 27.7x36x2 ISO IH A E Conbinatory washer
9 2 860-0500002 HEEk Bolt joint
10 2 870C-6505000 A Bk Rubber pipe assembly
11 8 850C-9500004 BIRE 1 Rubber sleeve
12 1 870B-9504000 IS NN 8 KPRy Steel pipe assembly
13 1 870C-6502000 2 AN A SRR Left-steel pipe assembly




65.2.1 WEEEWEA42(EAS/0F1508) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




75.1.1  JERELERAY IR RS 1 (& F870F 1581 %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
e | M & G S @k
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870C-7501000 Hh g B 4 sk Centre slewing joint
2 4 24.99x3.53 NBR-90 O)H‘%!H#Hﬂij ] O seal ring
3 1 870C-7508000 AN RUR Steel pipe assembly
4 2 870-7504000 k==Y Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 870C-7505000 BN Steel pipe assembly
6 16 M10x25 GB/T70.1 S A B R Sk T Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
7 16 10 GB/T93 S A Spring washer Zn.D
8 3 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 OB % £} Pl O seal ring
9 3 820-0500022A JERESS Bolt joint
10 1 870-7500003 =@k Bolt joint
11 2 870-7511000 R Bk Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 870C-7507000 BN Sk Steel pipe assembly
13 2 870-7509000 R B Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 870-7503000 Eﬁﬁgu 157 Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 870C-7506000 W K Steel pipe assembly
16 3 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 OB % 1 Pl O seal ring
17 3 860A-8500003 HEEk Bolt joint
18 1 870-7500002 =@k Bolt joint
19 2 870-7500001 eSS Rubber sleeve
20 2 860A-0500001 H¥k Bolt joint
21 4 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 OJEAR I O seal ring
22 2 870-0500027 Bk Bolt joint
23 2 870-7505000 TEL LR Traveling motor
24 4 M16x30 GB/T5783 NSk A Bolt 129 ik %
25 4 16 GB/T 93 A T R Spring washer Zn.D
26 4 820-7500006 R4 E Rubber sleeve




7511 REWMHER41(£AG70F1548) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




75.2.1  ATEE B R S02(3E H870F1541%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
P [ & & R 5 4 &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 23.39x3.53 NBR-90 OTEAG IS % 25 e O seal ring
2 2 870-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
3 2 870C-7500003 REATEL Tee joint
4 1 870C-7509000 i B ik Rubber pipe assembly
5 3 870C-7504000 WEEPSYD Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 870C-7500002 BIkE Rubber sleeve
7 2 870C-7500001 B Rubber sleeve
8 1 870C-7503000 JedfE b e Right dozer cylinder assembly
9 1 870C-7502000 A LT Right dozer cylinder assembly
10 4 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 OFE A5 i 35 4 Pl O seal ring
11 4 860A-0500001 Bk Bolt joint




13.2.1

fERMME A2 (ERG70F 1508 #18E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE,DOZER EQUIPMENT)




85.1.1 JES¥EHIEIE R G- ot 5 1R (& H 8 70F 154 )HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SPEEDUP PILOT VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
P #H = e 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860A-8509000 ivEEg Sy Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 820-0500007 E%z%;k Bolt joint
3 10 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO H A9 dt 44 P Combinatory washer
4 1 860-8535000 éj\ﬁ;,’%i;ﬁﬁ% Valve for gathering of oil
5 8 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
6 9 8 GB/T93 S R Spring washer Zn.D
7 2 M8x45 GB/T5783 AV IS Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 2 820-0500003 HE:Sk Bolt joint
9 1 870F-8516100 = d=Y5% Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 870-8545000 % i Turning valve
11 4 820-0500031 Bk Bolt joint
12 1 850-8537000 JBEE Sk Rubber pipe assembly
13 4 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
14 4 6 GB/T93 L ] Spring washer Zn.D
15 2 M6x16 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
16 2 870-8502000A TR Bk Rubber pipe assembly
17 2 810M-0500003 JENCEECSS Square joint
18 1 820-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
19 1 870-8543000 IR S Rubber pipe assembly
20 2 870-8500015 Bk Bolt joint
21 3 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO 0}/ 72 ik Ealc O seal ring
22 2 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
23 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJUHZ B £} el O seal ring
24 1 850-7500002 HEk Bolt joint
25 1 826-8536000 JBEE Sk Rubber pipe assembly
26 1 850-8501000 N GEE LSS Tee joint
27 1 870F-8515100 S S 1R Control-valve for pilot part
28 1 830D-8504000 A B K Rubber pipe assembly




82.1.1 ARWAMRER% 1 (EAB70F 1508) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Al

o & & "‘i\
% & 13I¥ &

P 8 S 49 32 \/
2./ I o5

DB ®g 4 7

7 ;‘@ Qﬂ(f@ 3 8

ol 0 I
37 38 5 ;




85.1.1 S P¥HI s R G- IG5 R G T8 70F 1581 2)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SPEEDUP PILOT VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

5 &= AV % il %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

29 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 NI SR E AR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D

30 1 820-0500041 HE:Sk Bolt joint

31 3 818B-0500063 90°# 3k 90° Elbow joint

32 1 860C-0500006 13k Screw plug

33 1 885C-8503002 SR Plate

34 1 858-8551000 JBEE Sk Rubber pipe assembly

35 1 860-8521000 A ik Rubber pipe assembly

36 1 850-8502000 —imHEk Tee joint

37 1 820-0500004 R I Screw plug

38 1 10 BS/A 10.7x16x1.5 ISO 21 A A Combinatory washer

39 1 860A-8500005 Bk Bolt joint

40 2 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO IH & s Combinatory washer

41 1 830B-8504000 B[] Valve

42 1 22 BS/A 22.7x30x2 ISO 2 A H Combinatory washer

43 1 830B-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

44 1 820-8544000 ENEE Accumulator

45 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJER I % 2t e O seal ring

46 2 820-0500022A HHk Bolt joint

47 1 830D-0512000 JI A S Rubber pipe assembly

48 1 870-8500014 HE:Sk Bolt joint

49 1 835-0505000B [l §=95¥5 Rubber pipe assembly

50 1 820-8514000 e T g Oil filter 457551 (Include No.51)

51 1 820-8514200 JEMARIE Oil filter core

52 2 M6x80 GB/T5782 NSk Bolt 8.8 Zn.D




82.1.1 ARWAMRER% 1 (EAB70F 1508) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Al

o & & "‘i\
% & 13I¥ &

P 8 S 49 32 \/
2./ I o5

DB ®g 4 7

7 ;‘@ Qﬂ(f@ 3 8

ol 0 I
37 38 5 ;




85.2.1 S HIAUE RG-S 5 R (G FH8T0F15H 1Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SPEEDUP PILOT VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
e &= AV % i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M6x25 GB/T5783A NI SRR AR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 4 6 GB/T93 A SR T B Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 6 GB/T97.1 H Washer Zn.D
4 1 860A-8539000 Vet Left pilot valve
5 1 T0101-02000 Ufﬁﬁﬁi%% Bolt joint
6 12 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEMS IR % & O seal ring
7 12 860A-8500003 EE;& Bolt joint
8 1 892A-8515000 A B % Rubber pipe assembly
9 3 870-8534000A JBEE I Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 850-8541000 A B K Rubber pipe assembly
11 3 870-8544000 JBEE Ik Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 870-8500013 JEN RS Square joint
13 2 870-8500003 SRk Tee joint
14 1 870-7500002 EU%Q Tee joint
15 5 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO AR AR e PN Combinatory washer
16 2 820-8500003 E%z%;k Bolt joint
17 5 830-8500001 ¥k Screw plug
18 1 810-0500007 BIRE Rubber sleeve
19 1 892A-8501001 R Plate
20 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
21 4 8 GB/T93 L ] Spring washer Zn.D
22 4 8 GB/T97.1 S HpE| Washer Zn.D
23 1 892A-8501002 R Plate




85.2.1  kREAWHEA42(£A870F1548) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




85.3.1 S RS- FEHSE S I G I8 70F 1581 7)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SPEEDUP PILOT VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

A= o= £ 5 % PR %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 M6x25 GB/T5783A VaYiibS e Bolt 8.8 Zn.D

2 4 6 GB/T93 i1 S ER ] Spring washer Zn.D

3 4 6 GB/T97.1 E7 Washer Zn.D

4 1 860A-8538000 AR SR Right precursor valve

5 1 810-0500007 BIRE Rubber sleeve

6 12 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OTEAG I % £} O seal ring

7 12 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

8 1 810-0523000 & Rk Rubber pipe assembly

9 1 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5I1SO H A 8 B Combinatory washer

10 1 820-8500003 Hik Bolt joint

11 4 870-8534000A e Sk Rubber pipe assembly

12 1 T0101-02000 SUR SN DS Bolt joint

13 1 870-8544000 FREA% Rk Bolt joint

14 1 870-8524000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly

15 1 870-8525000 e Sk Rubber pipe assembly

16 2 870-8500004 —iEask Tee joint

17 1 870-7500002 Ak Tee joint

18 1 870-8500003 —alEEk Tee joint

19 1 892A-8501001 5 Plate

20 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 7N H KSR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D

21 2 8 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D

22 2 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

23 1 860A-8518000 e SR Rubber pipe assembly




85.3.1  A&#aiEA43(£R870F 1508)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




85.4.1 LS ¥EHIWIE R G- ot 5 R (& FH870F 15817 )HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SPEEDUP PILOT VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
A= o= K 5 % i %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 9 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAZ I % ) el O seal ring

2 3 855-7500002 H¥k Bolt joint

3 1 870F-8522000 B SR Rubber pipe assembly

4 5 860A-8500003 H¥k Bolt joint

5 1 850D-8500002 CINGRENGESS Square joint

6 1 T0315-01000 12 1] Shuttle Valve

7 1 892A-8506000 A R Rubber pipe assembly

8 1 870-8503000 A B K Rubber pipe assembly

9 2 M5x25 GB/T5783 VaYii By i Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
10 2 5 GB/T93 i1 R Spring washer Zn.D
11 2 5 GB/T97.1 NG Washer Zn.D
12 1 810M-0500003 BBk Square joint

13 1 870-8546000 R SR Rubber pipe assembly

14 3 870-8511100A A B K Rubber pipe assembly

15 4 820-8500001 B Bolt joint

16 12 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.5 ISO 7H & 5 s 0 | Combinatory washer

17 1 870F-8505100 & R Rubber pipe assembly

18 1 860A-8537200 A B K Rubber pipe assembly

19 1 T0101-02000 SUN/SRWER DS Bolt joint

20 1 860A-8537100 ITENRSRE Travel pilot valve

21 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 VaYii By i Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
22 4 8 GB/T93 HEA S U B Spring washer Zn.D
23 4 8 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
24 2 820-8500003 Hik Bolt joint




85.4.1  ARWpMwER44(€AS70F 1588)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




85.5.1 LS ¥EHIEIE R G- ot 5 R (G&E H 870F 1541 8Y)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SPEEDUP PILOT VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= (A=) % PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO BB g5 Combinatory washer

2 1 820-0500031 E%;& Bolt joint

3 1 853D-0500017 —m Ak Tee joint

4 1 801-0500046 Bk Bolt joint

5 2 855-8536000 R B K Rubber pipe assembly

6 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAG B % £} e O seal ring

7 1 801-0500046 ik Bolt joint

8 2 853-0525000 KR R Rubber pipe assembly

9 1 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAG I % £} e O seal ring

10 1 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint

11 1 870-8501009 HEk Bolt joint

12 1 870-8503000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly

13 1 870-8500011 ¥k Screw plug

14 1 890-9500008 Bk Grease cup joint

15 1 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B R AR Grease cup Zn.D

16 2 16 GB/T97.1 S HA R Combintory washer Zn.D

17 1 M16x1.5 GB/T6171 1SS F R RE Nut 8 Zn.D

18 1 826-8536000 U Pipe

19 1 892A-8500001 HEEk Bolt joint

20 1 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint

21 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAG I % £} el O seal ring

22 1 850-0500012 Bk Bolt joint

23 1 801-0500003 Hik Bolt joint




89.5.1  %SWMERE5(£ABT0F1588)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




85.6.1 S R¥EHINEE R S -EEH G R G T 870F 1511 2)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SPEEDUP PILOT VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 870F15 TYP
P #H &= (A % PR %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 9 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAR I &t O seal ring
2 10 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 860-8518000 ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 870-8534000A R A Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
6 1 8 GB/T93 5 3 | Spring washer Zn.D
7 1 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
8 1 853D-0800004 [53]  J Clamp
9 2 18 BS/A 18.7x27x2 ISO AR AR AN Combinatory washer
10 2 870-8500001 Bk Bolt joint
11 1 810-0500023 ¥k Screw plug
12 4 870-8500003 —aEEEk Tee joint
13 1 870-8500013 HAEEk Bolt joint
14 1 870-8526000 I g=95Y57 Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 870-8537000 JEE S Rubber pipe assembly
16 2 870-8519000A I g=F5Y5% Rubber pipe assembly
17 1 870-8500004 Ak Tee joint
18 1 870-8536000 I g=95Y5% Rubber pipe assembly
19 1 870-8523000A R L i Rubber pipe assembly
20 1 850-8538000 IR S Rubber pipe assembly




85.6.1  A¥WMEER4G(ERB70F 1508)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

e
N
‘\f*L/PXN
— T

C
#dr5 drd
— r.2-8gen
el Ley %
[owo, EX




85.7.1 LS ¥EHIEIE R G- ot 5 R (& H 870F 1541 8Y)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SPEEDUP PILOT VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
P H = 5 4 i % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 2 8 GB/T 93 L A ] Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 8 GB/T 97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
4 1 860A-8537500 B 2 5 1Rl Speedup pilot valve
5 12 14 BS/A 14.7x21x1.51SO 2 o Combinatroy washer
6 2 820-8500001 A Y Bolt joint
7 2 855-8509000 A B KR Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 860A-8537600 JBEE S Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 870-8534000A A B KR Rubber pipe assembly
10 8 820-8500003 HHk Bolt joint
11 1 810-0523000 A B KR Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 820-8500004 HHk Bolt joint
13 2 892A-8518000 A B KR Rubber pipe assembly
14 2 860-8514000 2 Shuttle Valve
15 2 860A-8507000 A B K Rubber pipe assembly
16 2 818B-7505000 R B K Rubber pipe assembly
17 1 870-8500003 —imEEk Tee joint
18 1 T0301-11000 s 2w Dozer pilot valve
19 1 830D-8513000 T Mk Rubber pipe assembly
20 2 M6x25 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
21 2 6 GB/T93 SRR Spring washer Zn.D
22 2 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
2 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAG I % 4} el O seal ring




80./.1 EEHIERS - RR(£R370F 1508)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—SPEEDUP PILOT VALVE CORTROL(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

306

)
VY
T~
9
~

@
4

C®
/A
\Y)
2

AREHR




95.1.1 LAFEEEMWIERS] GEHASTOF1SHLEY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Jr'5 = 5 # PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 870-9501000 b7 2F T Bucket cylinder

2 4 22.1x3.5 NBR-90 OJEAG I % £ e O seal ring

3 4 860A-0500001 JERESS Bolt joint

4 2 870-9502000 R KR Rubber pipe assembly

5 1 870-9504000 SRR K Arm cylinder

6 11 M10x45 GB/T5782 AV IS Y i Bolt 8.8 Zn.D

7 15 10 GB/T 93 LS S Spring washer /n.D

8 11 10 GB/T 97.1 S4B Washer Zn.D

9 5 870-9500003C Nk Pipe clamp

10 12 838A-9500003 BiRE 1 Rubber sleeve I

11 1 870B-9504000 B2 SR AN I B Steel pipe assembly

12 1 870B-9502000 G2 LT N AN R Steel pipe assembly

13 1 28x3.50 NBR-90 OJUAG I % £} e O seal ring

14 4 M10x25 GB/T70.1 LhavililEe s ) Bolt 8.8 Zn.D

15 1 870-9500004 %ﬁﬂ%i Flange

16 1 870-9503000 & Rk Steel pipe assembly

17 1 870-9513000 IE SRR Steel pipe assembly

18 1 870-9500009C R Pipe clamp

19 1 870B-9501000 ikﬁiﬂﬂﬂjtﬁf%’%ﬂ’é“ j=¥5% Steel pipe assembly

20 1 870B-9503000 SEFFIET N Bas M 5 Bk, Steel pipe assembly

21 1 870-9500008C Nk Pipe clamp

22 1 870-9500006C Nk Pipe clamp

23 5 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 OJEAG K% £} el O seal ring

24 3 860A-0500002 HEEk Bolt joint

25 2 860A-0500003 E%é& Bolt joint

26 2 870-9506000 & Rk Rubber pipe assembly

27 2 870-9505000 B KR Rubber pipe assembly

28 1 870-9507000 ZE 8 T Left boom cylinder

29 1 870-9541000 A ) Y L Right boom cylinder




90.1.1  THEEMHEA41 (ERB/0F1508) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1T¢APPLY TO 8/0F15 TYPE)

@\@ 55

@) 2 34 S 98 % (~

\ D




95.2.1 LA MWUTE RLE2(3E FH870F1581%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
P &= (A # PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 801-0500027 H Ak Square joint
2 1 820-0205100 U Rubber pipe assembly
3 3 870-9500016A Bk Bolt joint
4 1 870-9500012A A Steel pipe
5 5 M6x16 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
6 5 6 GB/T93 RS R Washer Zn.D
7 5 6 GB/T97.1 PP Spring washer Zn.D
8 AT
9 10 870-9500026 KR Nut
10 10 870-9500027 £E&= Cutting ring
11 1 870-9500011B T T Pipe clamp
12 1 870-9500015B T SR Pipe clamp
13 1 870-9500019A k= Steel pipe
14 1 870-9500018A A Steel pipe
15 5 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B R AR Grease cup
16 5 870-9500023 TRk Grease cup joint
17 10 14 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
18 5 M14x1.5 GB/T6172.1 VAV cEiiL SN Nut 8 Zn.D
19 2 870-9500021B A YT Pipe clamp
20 1 870-9500013A A Steel pipe
21 1 870-9500014A k= Steel pipe
22 2 801-0551001 JEN RS Square joint
23 2 870-9500017 S Rubber pipe assembly
24 3 860-8500012 Bk Bolt joint




95.2.1

THEERHER42(EAB70F1508) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




06.1.1 FRHHLIK GEHISTOF15HL%Y) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

A=) = A2 % P % E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-0600005 TR FE R Seat
2 1 870E-0601000A LR Right control box
3 20 M8x16 GB/T5789 AN L T e Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
4 1 870E-0600001 ESE)d Close plate
5 8 M6x12 GB/T5789 AN T e Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
6 1 885-0605000 sk 2 V] Left contron box
7 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 AYiEY: Uid Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 1 885-0600002 HHi Close plate Il
9 2 885-0608000 & Frame
10 1 885-0602000B Jis 28 Seat frame
11 2 M5x12 GB/T68 FFREGT Sk iR AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
12 1 860E-0603002 B Hood fastener
13 4 M8x12 GB/T70.1 IS H A SR R ET Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
14 1 860E-0600003 B 25 H Front cover plate
15 1 885-0603100 = Box cover
16 1 860E-0603200 i Lock
17 4 M4x10 GB/T68 TR G iR AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
18 12 M10x20 GB/T5783 Ay BNy Bolt 10.9 I %
19 16 10 GB/T93 RS PR Spring washer Zn.D
20 16 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
21 6 M14x40 GB/T5783 Ay BN vy Bolt 10.9 iIEw %
22 6 14 GB/T93 L ] Spring washer Zn.D
23 6 14 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
24 1 860E-0606000 LR Supporting rack
25 6 830D-0600019A T o Shock absorber
26 1 830D-0600041 i3I Rubber 11 4600mm
27 1 860E-0600007 Y ol eSS Right dustcoat
28 1 860E-0600009 RS Mid dustcoat




APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

(

g4am(EA3/0F TonR) CONTROL FRAMEWORK

06.1.1




06.1.1 FEHHLK GEH8TOF15HL%Y) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

JPs = A2 % K % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 860E-0600011 HikG 2 Front dustcoat
30 1 860E-0600008 it E Left dustcoat
31 1 870B-0600001 JE 25 AR Left cover plate
32 1 870B-0601000 JEEHR Motherboard
33 2 860E-0613000 Ji Footboard £, % 7543 ,44(Include No.43,44)
34 2347
35 2 860L-0600003 R Handle ball
36 1 860L-0600001 VeLas Right pole
37 2 860L-0600002 etk Left pole
38 2 860-0600006 F3e Splint
39 4 M10x30 GB/T70.1 S A [ R SRR ET Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
40 1 860E-0612000A HAR R Rubber footplate
41 20 M8x16 GB/T5789 N L R R Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
42 2 M4x10 GB/T70.1 S R R SL AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
43 2 860E-0613001 i Foot rest rubber
44 2 860E-0613010 Tk B JRE Footboard seat




APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

(

g4am(EA3/0F TonR) CONTROL FRAMEWORK

06.1.1




06.2.1 #HHYHNM 2B GERISTOF15HLA ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK LOCK DEVICE (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

FP'5 & R 5 % i %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-0607010 FA Sk Handspike head
2 1 870-0605010 A Handspike
3 2 2x14 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
4 1 860-0607003 XD Connecting fork II
5 2 6x20 GB/T882 A% Pin Zn.D
6 5 M8x20 GB/T5783 TN SRR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
7 5 8 GB/T93 L S Spring washer Zn.D
8 5 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
9 1 3.2x20 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
10 1 870-0605003 AR Supporting plate
11 1 10x30 GB/T882 A% Pin shaft Zn.D
12 1 870-0605001 BEREY Connecting fork
13 1 870-0605002 R Supporting plate




06.2.1 BYaga4(€A870F 1508) CONTROL FRAMEWORK LOCK DEVICE (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
0
(860-8505000)
AN
\ .
\ .
— | . ) | @ E - o -
S | o
o @ -




07.1.1 =44k 1 GEH870F158LA)) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
FF5 = R 5 # i % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 860F-2811000 I Cab

1 1 860F-0701000 a4 Cab main body

2 1 860E-0711000 e R Left plank

3 6 ST4.8x22 GB/T845 - Sl 5 R AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
4 1 860E-0700002 NG E Glass of the forward window

5 1 860E-0700004 FHE T I 4% Rubber cushion

6 1 860E-0700005 BT DY 3 Glass of the overturn window

7 2 860E-0700007 Tl L i Lock of the overturn window

8 1 860E-0702000 T The overturn window

9 1 860E-0700008 ARy 2 B 4% Rubber seal strip

10 2 860E-0700027 Bk Envelope

11 1 860E-0700021 5% 7K Spout

12 6 M6x20 GB/T818 | SR AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
13 1 860E-0700019 I BRAS A Limited plank

14 1 885-0700008 T B4 Lock hook

15 4 M16 GB/T825 IR AT Bolt 8.8 7Zn.D
16 1 860E-0704000 T o5 Casing of the transom window

17 1 860E-0700012 T B 1 Glass of the transom window

18 1 860E-0700013 BEW4 Complex glue

19 1 860E-0700014 RSN 600ml
20 4 M8x20 GB/T5789 VY b Yen Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
21 2 860E-0700043 S g Pneumatic spring
22 1 860E-0700016 ZETh b P42 Adiabatic board

23 1 860E-0700041 FHE T 5 e AN Buckle of lock
24 4 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
25 4 ¢2.5%20 GB/T91 IF 14 Split pin Zn.D
26 4 M8x25 GB/T5789 N FAVE E AR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D




07.1.1 zgzat 1 (£A870F1508) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




07.1.1 =44k 1 (GEH870F158LA)) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

IAeas A £ 5 % i EE S
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
27 1 860E-0700017 I T B Glass
28 1 860E-0700022 J T AR A% Rubber strip
29 1 860E-0700023 NS Rubber strip
30 1 860E-0700024 kR, PR Adiabatic board
31 1 860E-0710000 A1 AR Right plate
32 4 ©8x14 GB/T882 it Pin Zn.D
33 4 M5x30 GB/T5789 AN L R Bolt
34 1 860E-0700039 e N3
35 4 860E-0700052 S Idler pulley
36 1 860E-0700001 W B & Rubber seal strip
37 1 860E-0700015 TOU 7 2 ) s 4% Rubber seal strip
38 1 860E-0712000 TG T A S 50 T A A Axle subassembly
39 1 860E-0713000 FHEG T Je s g 4 Ak Axle subassembly




07.1.1 zgzat 1 (£A870F1508) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




07.2.1 “ZupE0F 2 (& H870F15417%) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

FF5 = R 5 % i % IE

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860F-0703001 A ) 7 % Right window glass
2 6m 860E-0700025 nEs 7K AT K Water pipe
3 2 M14x55 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 10.9 B %
4 5 14 GB/T93 A A B Spring washer Zn.D
5 5 14 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
6 2 M6x12 GB/T5789 AN L T A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
7 1 860E-0700070 T2 SRR Accelerograph fixing board
8 2 M14x75 GB/T5783 Vay BNy Bolt 10.9 i %
9 1 M14x25 GB/T5783 NSk Bolt 10.9 X%
10 4 M8x20 GB/T5789 AN SRS Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
11 1 860E-0700045 NHTF Handrail
12 1 860E-0700037 7 Je ) 7 B Left-after window glass
13 1 860E-0706000 XSS H Window
14 4 M5 GB/T6170 RN g R Nut 8 Zn.D
15 3 860E-0714000 R e Rubber washer
16 3 M10 GB/T6170 RN g R Nut 8 Zn.D
17 2 860E-0700046 AT A Balancer
18 4 M8x50 GB/T5789 N 2L TR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
19 1 830D-0713000 KK Fire extinguisher
20 6 ST4.8x22 GB/T845 - R SL ) R AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
21 1 860E-0700048 ok A 4 Hammer of flee for one's life
22 4 ST4.2x13 GB/T845 - R SL ) TR AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D




07.2.1 #xzat 2 (£R370F1508) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




07.3.1 o]k 3 @EH870F15#1%Y) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
FF5 = R 5 # PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860E-0700029 gz Buckle of lock
2 14 M10x20 GB/T2673 ShavitEiZi 2t Sl Bolt 8.8 7Zn.D
3 6 M8x20 GB/T5789 N L s Bolt 8.87Zn.D
4 1 860E-0700032 TR FRTF Handrail
5 1 860E-0705000A e Door frame assembly
6 1 860E-0700055 itk Lock
7 1 860E-0700026A NENGE & Glass of door
8 1 860E-0709000 I BB gL Subassembly of the up window 41,4 75 19~23(Include No.19~23 )
9 1 860E-0700031 e VAEN] Buckle of lock
10 2 860E-0700036 158 %E Gemel
11 1 860E-0715000 SENL BT A TR Handrail
12 1 860E-0707000 SENLBEDNFT Concatenation Handrail
13 1 860E-0700051 AL Buckle of lock
14 4 M8 GB/T6170 1S AR B) Nut 87Zn.D
15 1 860E-0700054 JE R Rearview mirror
16 1 860E-0700033 82545 2 30 Bracket
17 2 860E-0700053 PrF Handle
18 1 860E-0700035 B e TS Rubber seal strip
19 1 860E-0703003 Bl E i Buckle of lock
20 1 860E-0709001 [ LB Glass of door
21 1 860E-0709002 %ol ik Glass of door
22 1 860E-0709003 CaEaE s Rubber cushion
23 1 860E-0709004 ERE 4 AIME Glass of door
24 1 810S-0700016 P4 T1 Limit position IT
25 1 810S-0700015 PR 1 Limit position I
26 9 M5x10 GB/T819.1 | S AT Bolt 8.8 7Zn.D
27 1 860E-0700057 BRI S Rubber seal strip




07.3.1 #wza# 3 (£R870F15408) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




07.4.1 3 4 (G H870F1541%!) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
FF5 = R 5 % i % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860E-0708002 2 AT XL Front draught of the air-conditioner
2 47 ST4.8x22 GB/T845 +-E A Sl 5 24T Bolt 8.8 7Zn.D
3 5 46~64 JB/ZQ3777 W 4t Larynx hoop
4 1 860E-0708018 WAUEL Ripple pipe I
5 1 860E-0708001 HFEFE N AR Inner plate of control box
6 1 860E-0708003 1N FRE Meter cover
7 1 860E-0708004 R K L Ashtray
8 1 860J-0708001 V] 55 B Accelerograph cover board
9 1 860E-0708012 A5 B S A Al Right inner plate
10 1 860E-0708006 T % A A Inner plate of top window
11 1 860E-0708007 T Front -top cover
12 1 860E-0708011 A G _E AR Protective plate
13 1 860E-0708014 Ji TA Rear-top cover
14 1 860E-0708008 Ja XU N AR Inner plate of rear window
15 3 860E-0708016 Ja 2 X E Rear draught of the air-conditioner
16 1 860E-0708013 2 B TR Air-condition faceplate
17 3 860E-0708019 WEE Ripple pipe I
18 1 860E-0708100 Y Sundries box cover
19 1 860E-0708017 239 SR AR Lower plate of air-condition cover
20 1 860E-0708015 A B PN A Al Left inner plate
21 5 ST4.2x13 GB/T845 e Sl [ BB ET Bolt 8.87Zn.D
22 1 860E-0708009 A /2] Hook




07.4.1 #yza# 4 (£RBJ0F1588) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

A N T

jam=W

Naws




08.1.1 ZFH AL (EH870F15H1%) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
Fr5 #H = (A= % PR %/
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870F-0800001 R Fixing plate
2 18 M6x20 GB/T5789 N H VL A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
3 6 M5x12 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt
4 6 5 GB/T93 RS R Spring washer Zn.D
5 6 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
6 1 T0416-04001 Zk rpL s A Y Bracket
7 1 860E-0801002 R AR Manipulator
8 1 870F-0821004 THE S Air-condition wiring-harness
9 3 830D-0801001 Rl Bigger seal ring
10 1 830D-0801006 TR 5 g Seal ring
11 1 860G-0800006 AL AR Fixing plate
12 1 860G-0801009 T ANVRREE Left outer air pipe
13 7 d60 JB/T8870 47 Hoop Zn.D
14 1 860G-0801050 =IEHE K A Watershoot assembly
15 1 860E-0801060 RSB A gcl| S Fresh air controller
16 1 860G-0800007 W K LR R Fixing plate
17 20 M8x20 GB/T5789 AN 2 T AL Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
18 1 860E-0801300 YRR K Air-condition box assembly
19 1 860G-0801001 ANVFRE Outer air pipe
20 1 870F-0800010A R A EI S 20 Condenser front bracket
21 1 870C-0801110 T S AR A A Desiccator bracket
22 1 M6x35 GB/T5783 AN H L Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
23 2 6 GB/T95 ] Washer Zn.D
24 2 M6 GB/T6170 7S ff IR B Nut 8 Zn.D
25 1 870C-0801101 TR S Y Desiccator assembly
26 1 860E-0801200 POK R Hl A A Valve
27 1 860G-0800008 K Air-condition intake pipe
28 1 860G-0800002 8 7K ) 225 b Fixing plate




2¥%4% (£AS70F 1508 )AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

37




08.1.1 ZFH AL (EH870F15H1%) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Fr5 #H = (A= PR %/
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 M10x20 GB/T5789 AN 2L THI AL Bolt 8.8Zn.D
30 4 860J-0800001 PR Clamp
31 1 870F-0821003 R DA Rk Evaporator exit pipe
32 1 870C-0801004 T 1 R RR Desiccator exit pipe
33 4 853D-1285003 e Clamp
34 1 860G-0801005 N Condenser assembly
35 1 870F-0821006 A lkas O Rk Condenser exit pipe
36 1 870F-0800030 P UEES o S 2e Condenser rear bracket
37 1 885-0805000A X IN=Y5% Compressor assembly
38 1 870F-0821002 W A TR UK Inspiration pipe assembly
39 1 870F-0821001 HEX SRR Vent-pipe assembly
40 1 860G-0801500 i B> o A4 Tensioner subassembly
41 1 870F-0800040 IHRT Plate 1
42 1 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer
43 1 12 GB/T93 L Spring washer
44 1 M12x25 GB/T5783 ANH L R Bolt
45 1 860G-0800003 W K 4 3k Water pipe joint FERBIMLEIK H
46 1 870-0800001 W K 43k Water pipe joint FRFNHLAEK H
47 6 d24 Q672 RUA 22 3 e i Hoop Zn.D
48 1 870C-0800002 YK Air-condition intake pipe I
49 1 870C-0800003 T K Air-condition exit pipe
50 1 870F-0800050 SRR Plate IT
51 1 853D-1285004 e Clamp
52 1 6 GB/T96.1 g




2¥%4% (£AS70F 1508 )AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

37




10.1.1 ARk GEAI870F15HLEY) HOOD ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

A=) % &= £ 5 % i %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870F-1016000 i HEZE A Right-frame assembly 1.10.3.1
2 2 870-1002400 eyl Hinge 11
3 2 2.5x20 GB/T91 FF a4y Cotter pin Zn.D
4 2 870-1002008 %k Shaft
5 12 M10x25 GB/T5783 NSk IR e Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
6 12 10 GB/T93 A A B Spring washer Zn.D
7 14 10 GB/T97.1 SEER Washer Zn.D
8 2 870-1002300 LT Hinge |
9 AT
10 5m  [860-1000015B PaEap S Sealed rubber
11 1 870F-1015100 =R Cover assembly
12 2 870-1002006 F Spacer
13 2 M16x35 GB/T5789 ANV L S Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
14 2 M16x28 GB/T825 REN ) Eye bolt (% 1) 8.8ZnD
15 4 1.6x16 GB/T91 FF a4y Cotter pin Zn.D
16 4 6 GB/T96.1 S Washer Zn.D
17 1 870F-1012001 S EERERA Sponge
18 2 870-1005000 ==X Lock assembly
19 8 M6x16 GB/T5789 ANV L S Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
20 1 870F-1019000 A ESR R Left-frame assembly 11,10.2.1
21 1 870F-1000001 e i Left cover plate
22 9 M8x20 GB/T5789 AN 2L TH A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
23 1 870F-1013001 R B Clapboard
24 1 870-1000001 A ik 1 Cover plate [
25 1 870F-1020010 ke B ZE 1 Clapboard
26 2 860A-0900002 B T b 4% Ribband
27 11 4x36 GB/T882 EE Pin shaft Zn.D
28 2 10 GB/T96 KEAPE Bigger washer Zn.D




BEHEAERBTOF1584) HOOD ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

20

2N

| 'w.l-, \




10.1.1 AR GEAI870F15HLEY) HOOD ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

A=) = £ 5 % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 11 830-1201013 o Washer
30 11 2x16 GB/T91 TF 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
31 2 10 GB/T97.1 SEER Washer Zn.D
32 3 16 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
33 1 5x26 GB/T91 FF a4y Cotter pin Zn.D
34 1 870F-1012200 P 2 A Supporting rod assembly
35 14 M8x20 GB/T5783 AY: By Yd Bolt 8.8Zn.D
36 14 8 GB/T93 T A B Spring washer Zn.D
37 14 8 GB/T97.1 SEER Washer Zn.D
38 1 870-1000100 Je bR A A4 Left clapboard assembly
39 1 870-1003000A THHE Top-frame
40 1 870-1002003 gk Attachment bolt
41 1 870-1002004 B KB R Locknut
42 4 M10x25 GB/T5783 NSk AR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
43 4 10 GB/T93 i1 S T Spring washer Zn.D
44 1 870F-1020001 W o v 24 Sponge
45 1 870F-1013002 S EERERA Sponge
47 4 870F-1015010 A Pin




BEHEAERBTOF1584) HOOD ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

20

2N

| 'w.l-, \




10.2.1 FHEZE R GE870F1581%) LEFT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= R 5 PR % 1
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 870F-1019000 JeAESE S K Left - frame assembly
1 1 870F-1019100A JrfEZE Left - frame
2 2 870-1001500 FEZLA 4% Frame hinge
3 10 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 4 8 GB/T93 T A B Spring washer Zn.D
5 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 VaYi by i Bolt 8.8Zn.D
6 1 870-1001002B T AR Left cover plate
7 6 M8x20 GB/T5789 YAy hr ALY Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 1 870-1001800 (TmE:t Side lock
9 4 5 GB/T93 LS R P Spring washer Zn.D
10 4 5 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
11 4 M5 GB/T6170 1S AR R) Nut 8 Zn.D
12 1 870-1001110 VA R4 KGR Left-door assembly
13 1 870-1001101 JEl I B mR 1 Absorbent [
14 1 870-1001102 ANl ST Absorbent I
15 2.8m  [860-1000015B EERRA Sealed rubber
16 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 VAYi By Vi Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
17 4 12 GB/T93 LR Spring washer Zn.D
18 4 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
19 1 870-1001700 By e Lock block
20 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 VAYi By Yid Bolt 8.8Zn.D
21 2 10 GB/T93 LR P Spring washer Zn.D
22 2 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
23 2 870-1001001 A Shaft
24 6 2.5%20 GB/T91 TT 4y Cotter pin Zn.D
25 2 870-1001300 S Gas spring
26 2 870-1001400 [ )4t Door-hinge




10.2.1 #EgRAERABTOF1508) LEFT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




10.3.1  AHEZEE A G&EMI870F15#1%) RIGHT-FRAME ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
Aeas = (A= % i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
870F-1016000 A HEZE 2R Right-frame assembly
1 1 870-1001800 74 Side lock
2 4 5 GB/T93 LS S Spring washer Zn.D
3 4 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 4 M5 GB/T6170 Ritav el oS Nut 8 Zn.D
5 1 870-1004110 A T4 Right door assembly
6 8 M8x20 GB/T5783 AV Vs Bolt 8.8Zn.D
7 8 8 GB/T93 AL A Spring washer Zn.D
8 12 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
9 2 870-1001400 I 1B Door-hinge
10 2 870-1001001 B4t Shaft
11 6 2.5%20 GB/T91 T4 Cotter pin Zn.D
12 2 870-1001300 S U Gas spring
13 1 870-1004001B Tt A Right cover plate
14 6 M8x20 GB/T5789 INHT L T AL Bolt 8.8Zn.D
15 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 7N SR g Bolt 8.8Zn.D
16 4 12 GB/T93 A R Spring washer Zn.D
17 4 12 GB/T97.1 S B Washer Zn.D
18 1 870F-1016100 HHES Right-frame
19 2.8m  [860-1000015B EaES g S Sealed rubber
20 2 M10x25 GB/T5783 AY;iPN Yis Bolt 8.8Zn.D
21 2 10 GB/T93 L A Spring washer Zn.D
22 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
23 1 870-1001700 R Lock block
24 1 870-1004101 AT TWE R T Right door-sponge |
25 1 870-1004102 AT I b 1T Right door-sponge Il
26 2 870-1001500 FE S Frame hinge




REREA(ERBT0F156) RIGHT-FRAME ASSEMBLY  (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

10.5.1




10.4.1 T HAGEM870F15H1%)TOOL BOX (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
e | M & G S w
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 870F-1018000 T HA Tool box
1 1 870F-1018100 T HARRA A Tool box body assembly &7 59~20 (Include No.9~20)
2 1 801-0704000 i R Rubber seat
3 1 M10 GB/T6170 1247 FMERE Nut 8 Zn.D
4 11 M8x25 GB/T5783 7N SR AL Bolt 8.8Zn.D
5 16 8 GB/T93 GRS R Spring washer Zn.D
6 4 8 GB/T96.1 K Bigger washer Zn.D
7 1 870F-1018001 gl | Matl
8 1 870E-1007002 1 MatlI
9 1 870F-1018130 i 25 Front cover
10 17 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
11 1 870F-1018110 FeA Box body
12 2.1k |820-0700002 AU S Rubber seal strip
13 13 M8 GB/T6170 LIS A MERE Nut 8 Zn.D
14 1 870F-1018101 B0 Lock hamulus
15 1 870F-1018140 AL Underprop assembly
16 1 885-1001002 Y Pin
17 1 2x20 GB/T91 T4 Cotter pin Zn.D
18 1 870F-1018150 Hie Box cover
19 1 870F-1018102 By i Plate
20 5 M8x20 GB/T818 TR SLRAT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
21 1 860J-1014210 SE40 Cover lock




(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

TR§(#A870F 1508)TO0L BOX

10.4.1




11.1.1 [l 3K GE FI870F 158174 )  SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
P o= (AR % PR %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAYi B Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 7 10 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
3 7 10 GB/T97.1 & Washer Zn.D
4 1 870-1100004 JER Plate
5 1 870-1100003 Bl 22 B Dustproof plate
6 1 870-1110000 [EIE2 a7 Slewing support
7 36 16 GB/T1230 L ST R Washer Zn.D
8 36 M16x60 GB/T5783 ANH L e Bolt 129 ik %
9 2 16x45 GB/T119.2 [53] AF:4 Pin Zn.D(ATY)
10 36 M18x95 GB/T5782 ANH L R Bolt 129 ik %




1111 B#LA(£AG70F1508) SLEWING SUPPORT(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




12.1.1 ARG GEHST0F15HLE) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
Fr5 #H = (A= % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1202002 TR 4 T-Bolt clamp
2 1 870F-1211001 Ja S Rear air inlet pipe
3 6 830H-1202003 TR 4ifi T-Bolt clamp
4 1 870F-1211002 JE AN Steel tube
5 10 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt
6 11 8 GB/T93 RS R Spring washer
7 19 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer
8 1 870F-1211400 Eall! Fender
9 1 870F-1211003 FoKEE Upper water pipe
10 2 d58 Q672 UM 22 IR Fi Hoop
11 4 870F-1211004 4 Clamp
12 17 M8 GB/T6170 1R R BE Nut
13 1 870F-1211005 e SCHER Bracket
14 2 870E-1201013 Ja o R Rear connecting pipe
15 1 870F-1211130A =y Fan guide
16 1 870F-1211110A IK AR Radiator
17 1 870F-1211140 TR Charge air cooler
18 1 870F-1211120 MG Qil cooler
19 2 819-1201012 e Clamp ring
20 1 870-1201001 7 g Pk Left heat-insulation spacer
21 1 870F-1211006 KT Pull staff
22 3 M8x30 GB/T5783 ANH SRR Bolt
23 1 870F-1211009 HE N E Steel tube
24 1 870F-1211011 i =] Middle air inlet pipe
25 1 892A-1202009 THY 4 T-Bolt clamp
26 2 d75 Q672 KU 22 IR Fi Hoop
27 1 870F-1211008 TKE Lower water pipe
28 4 M12x65 GB/T5782 NS 2 A Bolt 10.9 ik %




M4 (ER870F 1548) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

1217




12.1.1  AHARS (GERST0F15HLE!) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
Fr5 & R 5 4 PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 870E-1201003 =5 Sleeve
30 1 870F-1211007 T BE P4 Lower heat-insulation spacer
31 1 870F-1211500 A SRR Bracket
32 1 870-1201600 i 7K Balancing container
33 1 870-1201018 | Washer
34 1 870A-1201005 Jr bR Bracket
35 2 4x45 GB/T882 A Pin shaft Zn.D
36 2 830-1201013 e ye Washer
37 2 1.6x16 GB/T91 T 14 Cotter pin Zn.D




M4 (ER870F 1548) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

1217




122.1 HSRARGGEEHSTOF15HLAL) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

5 H & (A= 4 i % I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1202002 TH K4l T-Bolt clamp
2 1 870F-1222001 YA ARE Air outlet pipe
3 1 890-1202001 T K4l T-Bolt clamp
4 1 860J-1252220 GZARPED Security core P780523
5 1 860J-1252210 FuEL Main core P780522
6 1 M8x50 GB/T5783 Nk Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
7 7 8 GB/T93 1S R Spring washer Zn.D
8 7 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
9 1 860J-1252300 73S Air cleaner nip
10 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 Nk Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
11 1 870F-1242004 PRSI Air cleaner bracket
12 5 M8 GB/T6170 Eithay sl Sy Nut 8 Zn.D
13 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 AN LR A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
14 1 860J-1252200 TR IETE A Air cleaner HWHET 54, 5
15 2 870F-1242003 THI R i T-Bolt clamp
16 1 870F-1242002 23k B LS Air inlet pipe
17 1 870E-1202200 7233 Ty 28 Pre-cleaner




#AR4(EAGT0F 1548) AR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

12.2.1




12.3.1 SRS GEHTOF15HI)EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

5 = i 5 % il % IF

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M10x30 GB/T5783 VaYiiby i Bolt
2 8 10 GB/T93 L ] Spring washer
3 8 10 GB/T97.1 P Washer
4 1 860B-1204001 HES Exhaust pipe
5 1 870-1204001 VR ik Asbestus spacer
6 2 870-1204002 7N Ring hoop
7 4 10 GB/T96.1 PN Bigger washer
8 8 M10 GB/T6170 187N F i B Nut
9 1 870F-1214200A Iy 75 B < Muffler bracket
10 2 M12x30 GB/T5783 AY;iPS i Bolt 10.9 X%
11 2 12 GB/T93 L S Spring washer Zn.D
12 2 12 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
13 1 870F-1214100 oy 7 Muffler




12.3.1 #4544 (£RB70F 1508)EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




1241  sh % R2406EH870F15H1%Y) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
| B # R 5 # PR #
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870F-1218000 LeymAL Diesel engine
2 1 870F-1236100 Eehh2s Connector
3 1 870-1206001 KEpAT ik Connecting disc of flywheel housing
4 12 10 GB/T97.1 P Washer ZnD
5 12 10 GB/T93 L A ] Spring washer 7nD
6 12 M10x35 GB/T5783 Ay BN ¥ Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
7 4 M16x60 GB/T70.1 WS A AT S 24T Bolt 8.8 Zn.D




HAREA%(ERS/0F 1508) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

12.4.]

i
(@ F%,/WW“W

BT

. "N 3 )\

R

(2
‘ )/M\NN\

7
2 // -
S1LA/),
7 </
i 7
/ [
(1
A
5
\v/




12.5.1 377k (G&EH870F158L%Y) SUPPORT (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
75 #H = (A= 4 PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 M16 GB/T889.1 R AE7S F B IR RE Nut M16
2 7 16 GB/T97.1 SR Washer
3 4 860J-1207200A TR Shock absorber
4 1 870F-1217200 VEE RS Front bracket
5 14 M12x40 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt 10.9 I %
6 14 12 GB/T93 S SR Spring washer
7 14 12 GB/T97.1 ] Washet
8 4 860J-1207300 IRYRAS Shock absorber
9 4 870F-1217001 ] Washer
10 4 M16x150 GB/T5782 VAV BNy i Bolt 10.9 L%
11 2 870F-1217300 Ja Y au Rear bracket
12 1 870F-1217100 JET S48 Left front bracket
13 4 860-1207001 R Cover




SUPPORT (APPLY TO 8/0F1d TYPD)

SACERS/OF1S #1A)

12.0.]1




12.6.1 W THEH RS GEAISTOF1SHIA!) TROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Fr'5 #H &= (AR # PR %I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1211004 T TGN R K Throttle control assembly
2 4 M8x12 GB/T819.1 gt ) Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
3 1 870-1211200 THT 1728 5 Pull line assembly
4 3 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAV BN Y Bolt 8.87Zn.D
5 3 10 GB/T93 L ] Spring washer Zn.D
6 3 10 GB/T97.1 SEHA R Washer Zn.D
7 1 870F-1223100 ViR Gun bracket
8 2 M12x1.5 GB/T6173 SN A T R Nut 8 Zn.D
9 1 870-1211002 B4 Dustproof bush
10 1 M6 GB/T6170 1N F R R Nut 8 Zn.D
11 1 870-1211100 MitIMEDR 3 Gun staff
12 1 6 GB/T97.1 S B Washer Zn.D
13 1 2x16 GB/T91 JF 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
14 1 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV B LY Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
15 1 8 GB/T93 L A Spring washer Zn.D
16 1 8 GB/T97.1 S HA R Washer Zn.D
17 1 860B-1200003 = Clamp ring




12.6.1

HITEARE (ERE/0F 10 A8) TROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




12.7.1 MRS GEHSTOF15HL7)FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
Fr5 #H &= R 5 # i % 1E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 13 10 GB/T97.1 SEER Washer Zn.D

2 19 10 GB/T93 A A B Spring washer Zn.D

3 15 M10x20 GB/T5783 NSk iR e Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
4 1 870-1205200 T Armrest assembly

5 4 M6x20 GB/T70.1 WS A R A SL g LT Bolt 8.87Zn.D
6 1 870-1205009 SlEtR Clamped plate

7 1 870-1205400 Jo R~ A Bracket

8 1 870-1205008 JG R Rearview mirror

9 6 870-1205005 o Washer

10 1 870-1205001 ) 55 AR Side cover plate

11 1 870F-1225100 PRV FE A Fuel tank

12 1 850-0503002 A Filter sieve

13 2 M12x30 GB/T5783 AYi By i Bolt 10.9 iA 7 %
14 2 12 GB/T93 A A Spring washer Zn.D
15 2 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
16 1 870F-1225200 B Cover plate

17 1 820-8500002 A Washer

18 1 820-8500001 &R Y Bolt

19 3 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
20 3 8 GB/T93 T A B Spring washer Zn.D
21 1 M8x20 GB/T5783 NSk iR A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
22 1 889-1205007 + i Hoop

23 1 853D-1205400 WAL Liquidometer assembly
24 4 d32 JB/T8870 M i Hoop

25 1 870E-1205002 A Fuel-out pipe
26 2 G3/4%E#k G3/4 tie-in (BEZEHRD
27 1 860J-1205400 JINHERSSYY Petrol pump assembly AL3EF226,29,40,41 (Include No.26,29,40,41)
28 1 860J-1205001 B Fuel-intake pipe




Kuks (EAB70F1508)FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

12.7.1

%
m

820-0505400 4




127.1 BRI AS (GER870F15H1%)FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
) B = i 5 # PR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 Gl #:3k Gl tie-in (BEZRD
30 4 M5x16 GB/T5783 AN Sk R Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
31 4 5 GB/T93 i 3 F Spring washer Zn.D
32 4 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
33 4 M12x35 GB/T5783 AY: By Yd Bolt 8.8Zn.D
34 6 12 GB/T93 R Bracket Zn.D
35 6 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
36 1 118x2.65 GB/T3452.1 OZBUMG B3 3t Pl O seal ring
37 1 870-1205300 RS Bottom cover assembly
38 1 860-1205005 iz Rubber washer
39 1 860-1205600 I 1 Put fuel valve
40 1 W 34k 24 i) Checkvalve (BEAEO
41 1 W2 Y13k oA Filter sieve (R
42 1 885A-1205003 Bt Rubber canister
43 1 885A-1205400 Wi Oil canister
44 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 AN Sk e Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
45 4 d20 JB/T8870 Nk 4 Hoop
46 1 870F-1225001 ity Fuel-inlet pipe
47 1 870F-1225003 Gk Fuel-return pipe
48 7 889-1205005 4 Hoop
49 2 870F-1225004 &Y Bolt
50 4 14 JB/T982 2 A B Combinatory washer
51 1 870A-1211000 L e S Fuel prefilter 57552 (Include No.52)
52 1 870A-1211100 7K B (IE ) Oily water separator
53 1 870F-1225005 HEK Water pipe
54 1 870F-1225002 e Fuel-intake pipe
55 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 AY: By Yd Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
56 1 860J-1205004 R Pipe




Kuks (EAB70F1508)FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

12.7.1

%
m

820-0505400 4




12.8.1 FRIEGNLRSG (@EHISTOF1581%!) AIR-CONDITIONER SYSTEM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

75 #H = (A= 4 PR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-1213003 23] Ry Air conditioning leather belt
2 4 M10x35 GB/T5783 ANH L R Bolt 8.8Zn.D
3 6 10 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
4 6 10 GB/T97.1 SEHA RS Washer Zn.D
5 1 870F-1219002 R Plate
6 2 870F-1219003 IS Bush
7 2 M10x65 GB/T5783 Vaviiby: Yia Bolt
8 2 870F-1219001 B Sleeve
9 1 870F-1219100 ok Bt < Bracket
10 2 M8x60 GB/T5783 AT SRR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
11 2 8 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
12 2 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D




BREGNAL (ERG/0F1508) AIR—-CONDITIONER SYSTEM(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

12.8.]1

L
.
\\!ﬂ\ V22l

7




129.1 KEWWLE&1EGEEH8T0F15H1%Y) ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

75 #H = R 5 % B %/

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1502400 SEHETE A Fuel filter 3930942
2 1 870-1502600 WK B A Oily water separator 3931063
3 1 870F-1218001 ML Starting motor 3957593
4 1 870D-1502500 MLETE 2 Oil filter 3934429
5 1 870F-1218002 KL Alternator JE BT 32718 A-WX
6 1 870F-1218003 Fe Ay Strap 3288746
7 1 870F-1210001 K Fan
8 4 M10x120 GB/T5782 VAV BNy i Bolt 10.9 ik %
9 4 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D




a4 (£R870F 1508)ENGINE SPARE PART (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

12.9.1

b/w//....i.a/,'. 7

\ \‘”M‘\\GQ
S {JINI%\'JNR\\\\

RN

S5 3 _




13.1.1 WA RS WA EEGE H870F15HL7)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

5 o= A=) 4 i %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M12x45 GB/T5783 PN SR A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 1 12 GB/T93 L ] Spring washer Zn.D
3 1 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
4 1 830E-1301100 ) KT HESH Lamp bracket
5 1 T0405-02124 TAEAT Work lamp 24V
6 1 860J-1303800 BEAT 2R Wiring harness
7 6 M6x12 GB/T818 TR ST Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 6 6 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
9 6 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
10 6 T0416-06001 2 o [l e B Wiring harness fixity
11 1 870F-1370300 FHR Wiring harness




1301 w44 wARE(£RG70F1508)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

| AW




13.2.1  JhAH /< 22 M (S F 8 70F 15818 OIL TANK ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
5 o= K 5 % i % ¥E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 870F-1381000 YA BB 2 Rk Oil tank electrical assembly
1 1 T0411-15201 WRATAL P Fuel level sensor L=740mm
2 5 M5x12 GB/T5783 VAV By L e Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
3 5 5 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
4 5 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
5 1 T0416-06006 DT4: & 23R DT fixing plate
6 3 M8x16 GB/T5783 PN SR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
7 3 8 GB/T93 S Spring washer Zn.D
8 3 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
9 2 T0416-06008 23 Cable clip
10 1 T0411-01201 VR AL B8 Temperature sensor
11 1 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO 2 & B Combinatory washer
12 1 T0411-10110 THPEHE IR Oil filter switch




13.2.1  weAZERA(ERSTOF150)0IL TANK  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)




13.3.1  REWHLE/S 228 RO 1 870F 15815 )ENGINE ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
5 o= K 5 % i % ¥E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 870F-1382000 KM LA Rk Engine electrical assembly

1 1 T0411-12101 YRR E IR Air cleaner switch (BEZJERS)
2 1 T0411-01102 i BEAL IR Temperature sensor 1/2 NPTF
3 1 T0411-14101 WK 7 B E TR Water in full sensor (B IERS)
4 2 M6 GB/T6170 11475 R ERE Nut 8Zn.D
5 3 |T0416-06006 DT 8 2 DT fixing plate
6 1 T0411-17104 AR IR Rev sensor M18x1.5
7 4 M12x1.25x25 GB/T5786 N ER IR AR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 5 12 GB/T93 L8 ] Spring washer Zn.D
9 5 12 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
10 5 M10x20 GB/T5783 VPN Yi Bolt 8.8Zn.D
11 8 10 GB/T93 S Spring washer Zn.D
12 3 10 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
13 1 870-1300009 RENWIE R L Earthing wire
14 1 T0416-06015 5P Cable clip
15 1 8.1x1.6 NBR-90 ISO OJEAZ I % 4 el O seal ring
16 1 870F-1352001A JERISS Bolt joint
17 1 T0411-03101 AR Pressure sensor 1/8 NPTF
18 1 M8x16 GB/T5783 VPN Y Bolt 8.8Zn.D
19 1 8 GB/T93 S Spring washer Zn.D
20 1 8 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
21 1 853D-1285003 EPR Clamp ring
22 1 T0410-02121 S el AR Winding manager
23 1 T0414-92001 F ALk Terminal
24 1 870F-1382100 VT T HNL 222 S Accelerator electromotor assembly
25 4 M5x10 GB/T823 TRl N SR AR ET Bolt
26 4 5 GB/T93 L8 ] Spring washer
27 4 5 GB/T97.1 P Washer




$R(#R870F 1588 )ENGINE  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

)

%%

K

15.3.1

W/._ )7 Q
DA

RS

0 \Y) Y\ L7
Gl [
\\9' 'va.! 7

Wz
4z,

R ok

I

)

)T
iy AYSN
) aye! )!?m&/ﬁ\/
.

/ Q &,I\.

=
=

AN S




13.3.1  REHMHLES 2235 ROl 1 870F 15815 ) ENGINE ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

5 o= K 5 % PR % ¥E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 1 T0412-05121 SRS, S Accelerator drive
29 1 870F-1382110 B Bracket YM15B
30 1 T0412-06132 TS Accelerator electromotor
31 3 M10x35 GB/T70.1 WS A R AT SR 24T Bolt
32 1 8 GB/T93 L 8 R ] Spring washer
33 1 M8x25 GB/T70.1 WS A AT SR R ET Bolt
34 1 870F-1352120 A Boom
35 1 870F-1352110 T TERAT Shaft of accelerator
36 1 870F-1352101A TNEDR Boom
37 2 M6x20 GB/T5783 N SRR AR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
38 2 6 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
39 2 6 GB/T93 L Spring washer Zn.D
40 1 885A-1370010 PR 7 FL BHL 2% Load limiting resistor
41 1 T0416-06011 2 Cable clip
42 1 M12x25 GB/T5783 VPN Y Bolt 8.8Zn.D
43 1 870F-1382010 Xt Support




$R(#R870F 1588 )ENGINE  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

)

%%

K

15.3.1

W/._ )7 Q
DA

RS

0 \Y) Y\ L7
Gl [
\\9' 'va.! 7

Wz
4z,

R ok

I

)

)T
iy AYSN
) aye! )!?m&/ﬁ\/
.

/ Q &,I\.

=
=

AN S




13.4.1 P& — /A 28 MOl & H870F 1581 4)SWING PLATFROM —ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

5 H = A=) 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 830D-1330000A S TAENT Bk Work lamp assembly 45 75 2~6(Include No.2~6)
2 1 830D-1331000 P E AT B Lamp bracket
3 1 T0405-02122 TAELT Work lamp (24V)
4 6 M10x20 GB/T5783 N SRR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
5 24 10 GB/T93 L 2 ] Spring washer Zn.D
6 24 10 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
7 18  [M10x16 GB/T5783 VPN Y Bolt 8.8Zn.D
8 4 T0416-06010 5P Cable clip
9 1 870E-1300100 WD\ 2225 Jh Horn assembly 457510~ 14(Include No.10~14)
10 2 M8x16 GB/T5783 VaYiby: Yd Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
11 6 8 GB/T93 LR ] Spring washer Zn.D
12 6 8 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
13 2 T0416-02101 FELIR W\ Electrical Horn (24V)
14 1 870E-1300110 W\ 22 2 48 Bracket
15 3 T0416-06016 PR Cable clip
16 3 889-1205005 i Hoop
17 1 870F-1384200 SR R Diode BT 4~5,18~20(Include No.4~35,18~20)
18 3 T0416-06104 “Lyit Diode
19 3 T0416-06006 DT4: & %R DT fixing plate
20 1 870F-1384210 X Bearer plate
21 1 T0411-04106 JE 3 IF R Pressure switch
22 1 870F-1384300 & 23 SRk Accumulator assembly {45 5523 ~32(Include No.23~32)
23 1 870F-1384310 B IE A 2 Positive electrical wire
24 2 T0416-01101 # R IE R Rk Positive joint
25 2 T0416-01102 # b B R sk Negative joint
26 1 830D-1300300 I Lk Battery connection wire
27 2 870-1300005 JEFT Fixing pole
28 2 10 GB/T97.1 e Washer Zn.D




RE(ERBTOF 1508)SWING PLATFROM-ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Ax%

T4

15.4.1




13.4.1 P& — /A 228 MOk Gl H870F 1581 4)SWING PLATFROM —ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Pe | B & 5 % R % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 10 GB/T93 PR Spring washer Zn.D

30 1 870-1300004A 5 L AR Fixing plate

31 2 T0413-02106 = Battery 6-QW-120HD
32 1 830D-1300100 & Hh AR 2 Negative electrical wire

33 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 AYi BoY: 1 Bolt 8.8Zn.D
34 1 870F-1384010 R Y5 S T o4 e Cover

35 1 T0401-01123 SR SN EN ISPESS Main switch DK236A
36 2 T0416-06012 2 Cable clip

37 1 T0406-11121 VR AS Syringe

38 1 870F-1384020 = R ER L Earthing

39 2 T0416-06015 oK Cable clip

40 1 T0416-06008 2 Cable clip




RE(ERBTOF 1508)SWING PLATFROM-ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

Ax%

T4

15.4.1




13.5.1  PRHE /20 RO 8 70F 1541 ) CONTROL BOX ELECTRICAL SETTING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
5 o= £ 5 % R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870F-1344000 PROFE AR, Control box electrical assembly fFE ¥ 52~5(Include No.2~5)
2 1 T0401-04401 FAEARLTT R Switch
3 1 T0412-07131 RBP4 Controller for engine
4 1 T0408-01121 =Y iE Cigaret lighter (24V)
5 1 810H-1300101 Y yIpARE S L Scutcheon




15.0.1




13.6.1 25518 i< R G JH 8 70F 1541 7#)CAB ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
5 H = A=) 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 870F-1373000 2 I == LS R Cab electrical assembly

1 1 T0406-13221 T Wiper (B2
2 3 T0401-03201 TAEITFFE Work lamp switch
3 1 T0401-03208 XU T ) FF Wiper switch
4 1 T0401-03209 PG s Washing switch
5 1 T0401-03213 [B| AT BE o0 Slewing switch
6 1 T0401-03205 AT Caution light switch
7 2 T0401-03303 AR Cover
8 8 T0401-03302 A [A) BAAE Middle single frame
9 2 T0401-03301 12 B AE 22 Side single frame
10 1 T0409-02101 W LR 2 Antenna L=1800mm (5% 3 =)
11 16  [M4x12 GB/T819.1 TR SRR ET Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
12 2 T0409-06203 P s i Speaker cover (B2 =)
13 5 M5x12 GB/T818 TR SR AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
14 5 5 GB/T93 Gk e Spring washer Zn.D
15 2 T0409-15101 s ds Speaker (B2 5 =)
16 1 T0412-04226 AR R 32 2 Controller DC038D-G
17 5 5 GB/T97.1 PR Washer Zn.D
18 1 T0416-15102 N 2% Buzzer (24V)
19 1 T0405-13221 TikT Top lamp (24V) (=)
20 1 T0409-01120 WE AL Radio (24V)
21 2 860E-1300310 e L Fixing board
22 8 M6x16 GB/T818 TR ST Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
23 8 6 GB/T93 5% F P Spring washer Zn.D
24 8 6 GB/T97.1 -3 Washer Zn.D
25 1 870F-1319110A IR G Wiring harness (BEZ =)
26 1 870E-1350100A s 2N Cab wiring harness (BEZ )
27 1 T0401-03221 HE L8R TR Locked switch




KR(ERBT0F1548) CAB ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

IRERA

5

15.6.1




13.7.1 284 EUR(GE FI870F15814Y) ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
5 o= K 5 % i % ¥E

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870F-1383000 240 22 35 Mk Electrical box setting assembly {45 75 2~4(Include No.2~4)
2 1 870F-1383100 P4 MR Electrical box assembly 5575 5~15(nclude No.5~15)
3 4 M10x20 GB/T5789 ANV L AL Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
4 1 870F-1347001 5 W B AR 2 Symbol
5 1 870F-1383110 R A TR Wiring harness
6 1 870F-1383101 BB T AL Fuse
7 1 T0402-04102 28 05 Wi 2 O B Fuse BX2022—30A
8 1 T0402-04105 2RI TS RS Fuse BX2022—60A
9 2 870F-1383102 B o Touch contact MZJ-100A/006
10 9 870F-1383103 30 FH 44k e B Relay HFV4/0241H4SGD1
11 2 870F-1383104 WA Diode IN5018
12 1 870F-1383105 fii s il e as Linker YDK40J26Z
13 1 870F-1383106 fL 28 i e e Linker YDK28J15Z
14 1 870F-1383107 fii oS s Linker YDK40J9Z
15 1 870F-1383108 fiL 28 i e e Linker YD40J9Z




15.7.1 BEERA(EABTOF1508) ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

WATAUTER (ABEXRITTEMR)

1<) AW '

N ;‘ 1 @'*%c
ﬁ N r A o \(® o [®) o1
A = RHFE ||«
—| StrtKey |["| Radio
X
ik ERE o ©
- TUT < BEE
\\ ‘| CabLamp |(|=| Monitor o o (lf#?g!m
@ < b || R
= Hom |[= Solenoid I_ ,}J O @ O EU:ZXZU:I
—]
@, AR (XX O r TH T
< N <
=| Wiper& |jg  Fuel — I
Washer Cut_off — L I
154 B AR U U U U
I ol f o} = A o
—| Lighter || Cut_off — r TR T TR 1
= L
o e |l em ok E%
—| Work Lamp |[=| Solenoid — b
= : = o
S | R O
% Beacon = Fuel Pump —
=
= - m [ @;L
= e < MCU1
e —— 1 )
< I || .
=| Work Lamp |[= vew @) mm O ’
= esR
—| Solenoid

FUT35A01 |

— L 12 13 14 15

—————




T AL 5 &

Accelerator Drive

I l

H i

=5 O0#
. Jleo#
— O#f

@ 0@=
@123 @4A @14

125 125A196 122 128
® .BB£ ‘13?
138
¢’ e e
sl  @s1A

YDK40UJZb

g 5 ks

5k
o

0F 1[4
3

i

1

1
000 [
00F |[ 1

197 [T

BT 1[0

B[ 7]

00|22

13.8.1 wBEE4E(EAS70F1588) ELECTRICAL BOX WIRING DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)
T
| FUSE 2 08 b o
| y FUst WM# T Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁx
T === %C " @__ tlectrical box
| 1004 | % % | assembly
I —— 3 i zoo#J W w ) ] [
‘ ————— 133{6 132{6 HZSC# [(’ HHSﬁ H H137ﬁ# H W#H g#
‘ ] 1474 1404 28B4 6084 10Af A
‘ L
\ FUSE 3
I N
|| e
| | r I 2 L1004 |
| | A | O L1ag |
o B

164 % I % 104

| | 15 | I M 614 —
ol g ey
‘ ‘ 484 & I % 814 ‘

| | g AL I 24 |8of |
L

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

A A3 gog~Joro] N Ing —

PR (N (U (|




15.9.1

1A%

SARELE (EAS70F 15404

CLECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING

DIAGRAM (APPLY TO 870F15 TYPE)

ERARA

Electrical box assembly

AR IR

Rafsk

Controller For Engine

FRIX
Key Switch

312
Cigaret Lighter

1§ =
b =

Hhkd
Switch

105 /&

ke

om

‘ B Wi

S I

T ;v

B

e o E[@Dj Pt
o )kt %ﬂ:ﬂﬂ@j ) HAE R

0 ¥%
E—?I 0¥

— e, ]

143 Wt
0%

Temp. sensor

Qil Pressure sensor

BERER%

Air cleaner switch

160 " E:(]:@E@;’ ERERE

Rev sensor

HARRTX

Oily water

separator
Switch

bt
Fuel Level
Sensor

g2 ]
10 Air-

MEEREER
Controller
(— Thifx BEAR Wik LS B4R i T i
Working Lamp  Turn Around Syringe switch Wiper motor Locking L Electrical Electrical Top Lamp
Switch Switch Switch Switch Radio Horn Horn
[~ [~ [~ - ([ oo - X - X
O [ o [}
«3 % H H = ==
DDDD e T R P L R P e PRV e T ‘
- 19 ¥R 0
o m ggw ggm S =l ] e s (Do suDorsnew
Far 5y [Fav a2l W Fa
7wk W w4 25 Wk 24 w/x 3 Wi
L] ] \/ N/ N/ N/ W/
@ @) ® @ @O ®
OICICISICICIOE)
GICIOITICICIOL0,
9 @ @ ) &) @ () @ @
[]
15k
gg; A\ti?r?{]tor Accelerator electromotor
uzzer
T I M T I A W A W 2 S B e e W g W S IR S e R e e
- R W RRIR N R e kmkk EEERES
[T THTI, AL,
‘-—*mmvm\ar\mmfzzl_i‘ ‘ﬁmmvm\aangf$ ‘ ﬁmmvm@r\mmcic
s R 200
s Lo
condition ﬁ
RRERFX
! Sﬁrﬂige Pressure Switch
) $H-RE SR SH-RE
= ﬁﬁgﬂ Diode Diode Diode

HERKHRS

Main Switch

HEwTX
Temp. sensor il filter switch

o
2 W

2004 &

o

—]
Rk

Cranking Motor|

Solenoid
Valve @ @ %

UI 147 % [JI e 0x 0 K

104 wa [

+ FRBERL
o4V ¥k
Battery
fan L0 L0\
Work Electrical Electrical
lamp H
4

YUY

2 2
eyL
Y Z.

Vi

288 &

(s

UIMi DIMCI ﬂl

RHALERR

Solenoid Valve W
fekBean

Solenoid Valve mpfAkR
" Solenoid Valve BHEE#R
0 Solenoid Valve




